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SGTC

Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

Balanced to:
By the Responsible

1 May 2014 (2014-15)

3o/4/14-

Financial Officer (RFO)

AGENDATTEM —«

Cost Centre  Public Lighting (':Gop l?\/é/ { &
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/-under/over spend
1 Supply & Maintenance 2,375.00 73.18 2,302 2,302
2 Al Night Lighting
3 Christmas Lighting 2,550.00 2,550 2,550
4 Repairs 1,100.00 1,100 1,100
5 Long Term Financial Risks 1,450.00 1,450 1,450
6 Income 1.15 -1 -1
7 Long Term Maintenance 500.00 500 500
SUB TOTAL 1.15 -1 7,975.00 73.18 7,802 7,901
Cost Centre  Grove Car Park
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var /- under/over spend
20 Rates 3,450.00 338.10 3,112 3112
21 Repairs & Maintenance 50.00 50 50
) Long Term Financial Risks 6,340.00 6,340 6,340
23 Long Term Maintenance 200.00 200 200
SUB TOTAL 10,040.00 338.10 9,702 9,702
Cost Centre  Craylands Lane Car Park
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/- under/over spend
30 Rates
31 Repairs & Maintenance
32 Long Term Financial Risks
SUB TOTAL
Cost Centre  Parks Establishment
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +/-under/over spend
40 Wages 101,000.00 7,349.67 93,650 93,650
41 Equipment/Materials 36,225.00 930.05 35,295 35,295
42 New Grounds Maintenance Ec
} Fuel 4,675.00 395.04 4,280 4,280
44 Fencing 5,000.00 5,000 5,000
45 Telephone 525.00 66.88 458 458
46 Vehicles 2,725.00 6,012.85 -3,288 -3,288
47 Woater Rates 2,650.00 341.06 2,309 2,309
48 Gas/Electricity 2,850.00 40.00 2,810 2,810
48 Playground Equipment & Mair 11,000.00 315.00 10,685 10,685
50 Staff Training 500.00 500 500
51 Knockhall Changing Rooms 300.00 23.79 276 276
52 Parks Works Area 800.00 475.00 325 325
53 Vandalism 600.00 600 600
54 Trees 2,000.00 2,000 2,000
55 New Recreational Facilities
56 Unexpected/Emergency Work 3,000.00 3,000 3,000
57 Long Term Financial Risks 9,725.00 9,725 8,725
58 Basketball Court
59 Long Term Maintenance
65 Miscellaneous Income 1,000.00 -1,000 -1,000
66 Reserve Fund
SUB TOTAL 1,000.00 -1,000 183,575.00 15,949.34 167,626 166,626
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SGTC

Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

1 VIay £U 14 (£U14-19)

Cost Centre  Swanscombe Park

Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var /- underiover spend
70 Bowils Pavilion Maintenance
71 Long Term Financial Risks 3,680.00 3,680 3,680
75 Bowls Income 2,218.00 -2,218 -2,218
76 Tennis Income
77 Five-a-Side Income
78 Hire Charges
79 Long Term Maintenance 650.00 650 650
SUB TOTAL 2,218.00 -2,218 4,330.00 4,330 2,112
Cost Centre  Knockhall Playing Field
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/-underfover spend
80 Rates 132.00 31.17 101 101
81 Long Term Financial Risks 6,050.00 6,050 6,050
85 Football 2,800.00 -2,800 Fa
SUB TOTAL 2,800.00 -2,800 6,182.00 3117 6,151 3,357
Cost Centre  Broomfield Sports Ground
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +/- under/over spend
90 Long Term Financial Risks 7,160.00 7,160 7,160
95 Football Income 5,280.00 -5,280 -5,280
96 Cricket Income 1,790.00 900.00 -890 -890
97 Miscellaneous Income
98 Long Term Maintenance 500.00 500 500
SUB TOTAL 7,070.00 900.00 -6,170 7,660.00 7,660 1,490
Cost Centre  Heritage Park
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +/-underfover spend
100 Maintenance/Rent 500.00 500 500
101 Water Supply
102 Fencing (
103 Changing Facilities '
104 Long Term Financial Risks 1,250.00 1,250 1,250
SUB TOTAL 1,750.00 1,750 1,750
Cost Centre St Peter & St Paul's Churchyard
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +-underfover spend
110 Maintenance 1,500.00 1,500 1,500
SUB TOTAL 1,500.00 1,500 1,500
Cost Centre  Other Projects
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +/- underfover spend
121 General Projects (inc. Summe 1,500.00 1,500 1,500
123 Long Term Financial Risks
128 Miscellaneous Income
1,500.00 1,500 1,500

SUB TOTAL

Page No. 2



Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

1 May 2014 (2U14-15)

Cost Centre  Leisure Centre

Code
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
1R3
155
165
166
167
168
169
170

Title

Wages

Wages - Cleaners
Administration
Advertising
Maintenance

Cleaning Equipment & Materiz
Rates & Insurance Rent - DB(

Water, Gas & Electricity
Insurance

Telephone
Miscellaneous
Equipment

Coaching Fees

Staff Training

Leases - Fitness Equipment

Management Fee
General Income
Sports Hall Income
Fitness Suite Income
Membership Income
Function Deposits
Miscellaneous Income

Receipts

Payments

Net Position

Estimated Actual

Estimated Actual

23,745.00 2,310.00

61,300.00

Var +- under/over spend

21,435 21,435

61,300 61,300

SUB TOTAL

Cost Centre Thames Bar

Code
180
181
182
183

=4
Vot
191
192

Title

Wages - Cleaners
Supplies

Food

Leased Equipment
Miscellaneous

Bar Sales

Food Sales
Miscellaneous

Receipts

85,045.00 2,310.00

Payments

82,735 82,735

Net Position

Estimated Actual

Estimated Actual

Var +/- underfover spend

SUB TOTAL

Cost Centre  Squash Courts

Code
200
201
205

Title

Maintenance

Long Term Financial Risks
Squash Income

Receipts

Payments

Net Position

Estimated Actual

Estimated Actual

1,500.00
965.00

Var +/- underfover spend
1,500 1,500
865 965

SUB TOTAL

Cost Centre Allotments

Code
210
211
212
213
218

Title

Rents / Licences

Repairs / Maintenance
Water Supply

Long Term Financial Risks
Rent Income

Receipts

2,465.00

Payments

2,465 2,465

Net Position

Estimated Actual

1,540.00 1,066.40

Estimated Actual

200.00
150.00

2,135.00

Var +/-underfover spend
200 200
150 150

2,135 2,135
-474



SGTC

Summary of Receipts and Payments

All Cost Centres and Codes

1 May 2U14 (2U14-10)

SUB TOTAL 1,540.00 1,066.40 474 2,485.00 2,485 2,011
Cost Centre  Administration
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +- under/over spend
230 Wages 127,000.00 9,100.91 117,899 117,899
231 Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 100.00 100 100
232 Photocopier 1,5625.00 200.58 1,324 1,324
233 Stationary, Advertising & Post 1,775.00 133.96 1,641 1,641
234 Telephone / Internet 2,800.00 185.40 2,615 2,615
235 Mileage Allowance 700.00 46.22 654 654
236 Insurance 14,950.00 13,614.37 1,336 1,336
237 Subscriptions / Publications 3,450.00 1,944.25 1,506 1,506
238 Town Mayor's Allowance 1,400.00 1,400 1,400
239 Civic Reception 1,400.00 519.46 881 881
240 Chains of Office 250.00 244.00 6 6
241 Legal Fees 4,000.00 4,000 4,000
242 External Audit Fees 1,300.00 1,300 1200
243 Internal Audit Fees 250.00 250 J
244 Section 137 Donations 1,700.00 450.00 1,250 1,250
245 Miscellaneous Expenditure 1,500.00 104.51 1,385 1,395
246 Election Expenses 3,000.00 3,000 3,000
247 Staff Training 500.00 210.00 290 290
248 Member Training 200.00 200 200
249 IT Services 3,150.00 2,527.00 623 623
250 Handyman (incl. seasonal par 1,000.00 1,000 1,000
251 Council Offices Building Maint 12,000.00 499,38 11,501 11,501
252 Woater Rates 700.00 136.74 563 563
253 Gas 2,350.00 276.71 2,073 2,073
254 Electricity 4,000.00 289.25 3,711 3,711
255 Rates 22,630.00 2,206.50 20,424 20,424
256 Long Term Financial Risks 36,758.00 36,758 36,758
270 Photocopier Income
271 Miscellaneous Income 2,130.00 -2,130 -2,130
272 Precept 488,991.00 -488,991 -488,991
273 Section 136 23,508.00 -23,508 il
274 Bank Interest 425.00 -425 18.68 -19 -444
275 Long Term Maintenance 7,875.00 7,875 7,875
276 Government CTax Grant 48,701.00 -48,701 -48,701
SUB TOTAL 563,755.00 -563,755 258,263.00 32,707.92 225,555 -338,200
Cost Centre  Church Road Hall
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/- underfover spend
280 Wages 4,850.00 384.79 4,465 4,465
281 Repairs & Maintenance 1,500.00 1,500 1,500
282 Gas & Electricity 1,325.00 101.64 1,223 1,223
283 Cleaning Materials 85.00 85 85
284 Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 50.00 50 50
285 Rates 1,120.00 111.30 1,009 1,009
287 Miscellaneous Expenditure 80.00 4,85 75 75
288 Long Term Financial Risks 3,240.00 3,240 3,240
295 Hire Income 1,000.00 728.25 -272 -272
2998 Long Term Maintenance 1,945.00 1,945 1,945
SUB TOTAL 1,000.00 728.25 272 14,195.00 602.58 13,592 13,321
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SGTC

Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

1 May 2U14 (2U14-19)

Cost Centre  Grove Hall
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var  +/- underiover spend
300 Wages
301 Repairs & Maintenance 100.00 100 100
302 Gas & Electricity 235.00 1.96 233 233
303 Cleaning Materials
304 Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings
305 Rates
306 Water Rates
307 Miscellaneous Expenditure
308 Long Term Financial Risks
315 Hire Income
SUB TOTAL 335.00 1.96 333 333
Cost Centre  Heritage Community Hall
Receipts Payments Net Position
C Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +/underfover spend
320 Wages 5,5650.00 439.33 5,111 5111
321 Repairs & Maintenance 1,500.00 225.00 1,275 1,275
322 Gas & Electricity 2,310.00 273.88 2,036 2,036
323 Cleaning Materials 275.00 275 275
324 Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 3,500.00 3,500 3,500
325 Rates 2,160.00 205,95 1,954 1,954
326 Water Rates 375.00 78.37 297 297
327 Miscellaneous Expenditure 325.00 44 .49 281 281
328 Long Term Financial Risks 1,875.00 1,875 1,975
329 Long Tem Maintenance Reqt 2,350.00 2,350 2,350
335 Hire Income 17,320.00 1,466.87 -15,853 -15,853
SUB TOTAL 17,320.00 1,466.87 -15,853 20,320.00 1,267.02 19,053 3,200
Cost Centre  Sports Pavilion
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +/- under/over spend
240 Gas & Electricity 250.00 501.42 -251 -251
i Water Rates 425.00 425 425
342 Maintenance & Cleaning Cont 1,250.00 800.00 450 450
343 Rates
344 Building Insurance 1,950.00 1,856.51 93 a3
345 Miscellaneous Expenditure 9,500.00 9,500 9,500
346 Long Term Financial Risks
350 Rent Income 16,416.00 1,368.00 -15,048 -15,048
SUB TOTAL 16,416.00 1,368.00 -15,048 13,375.00 3,157.93 10,217 4,831
Cost Centre  Town Council Offices Community
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var +- under/over spend
360 Wages 7,250.00 580.79 6,669 6,669
361 Repairs & Maintenance 400.00 400 400
362 Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 75.00 75 75
363 Cleaning Materials 256.00 255 255
364 Miscellanous Expenditure 50.00 50 50
365 Long Term Financial Risks 18,050.00 18,050 19,050
370 Hire Income 25,200.00 2,911.75 -22,288 -22,288
SUB TOTAL 25,200.00 2,811.75 -22,288 27,080.00 580.79 26,499 4,211
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SGTC

Summary of Receipts and Payments
All Cost Centres and Codes

Cost Centre  Old Fire Station Cafe

Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var /- under/over spend
380 Wages 16,750.00 1,037.91 15,712 15,712
381 Food/Supplies 4,000.00 383.80 3,616 3,616
382 Furniture, Fixtures & Equipme 500.00 129.15 37 371
383 Advertising 100.00 100 100
384 Rates 1,485.00 140.55 1,344 1,344
385 Electricity & Water 1,900.00 1,900 1,900
386 Cleaning Materials 100.00 5.82 94 94
387 DBC Maintenance Service Ch 2,000.00 2,000 2,000
388 Telephone / Internet 900.00 900 900
389 Maintenance 500.00 500 500
390 Miscellaneous Expenditure 1,325.00 117.96 1,207 1,207
391 Long Term Financial Risks 2,950.00 2,950 2,950
392 Rent DBC
383 Long Term Maintenance 500.00 500 500
395 Cafe Income 6,800.00 383.63 6,416 A4
SUB TOTAL 6,800.00 383.63 -6,416 33,010.00 1,815.19 31,185 24,778
Cost Centre  Bus Shelters
Receipts Payments Net Position
Code Title Estimated Actual Var Estimated Actual Var - underfover spend
400 Mainenance
401 Long Term Financial Risks
405 Miscellaneous Income
SUB TOTAL
NET TOTAL 645,120.15 8,824.90 -636,295 681,085.00 58,835.18 622,250 -14,045
V.A.T. 8,778.74 3,421.85
GROSS TOTAL 17,603.64 62,256.83
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ViCtim® 21 MAY 2014
SUPP or t find the strength

i R Rawiings AGENDA ITEM

Swanscombe and Greenhithe Town Council

Council Offices Fép 17_/6/ S .

The Grove
Swanscombe
Kent
DAI10 0GA
Victim Support
Norman House,
Beaver Road Industrial Estate,
i Ashford,
Kent
TN23 7SH
01233-618016
Carl kreffer@victimsupport.org.uk
19 May 2014
Dear Rebecca,

Re: Application for funding for Victim Support

I 'am writing in response to your letter dated 31st March 2014.

May I firstly apologise for the delay in responding to you. 1 was awaiting a more up
to date finance report.

Please find enclosed a completed funding application form, together with a copy of
our accounts to December 2013.

I hope that the above information will enable the Town Council to consider our
application for funding.

Many thanks. mn{-/ ek aX

NaYe! f;(geac'éfé =5

Yours si

cerely, & ek on

ar] Kreffer
Kent Divisional Administrator

Registered office: Victim Support, Hallam House, 56-60 Hallam Street, London W1W GJL. www.victimsupport.org.uk
Victim Support is a registered charity (no. 298028) and a compan limited by guarantee (no. 2158780) registered in England. President: HRH The Princess Royal.



This page is intentionally left blank.



APPLICATION FORM FOR FUNIf)_ING FROM THE TOWN COUNCIL.

(Please complete using BLACK INK).

1. Name and full address of Organisation: Vicom &

Wik % i Danwa Ao indbwanmn | (37042
VIO
L E BV

2. Name and contact details of applicant (this is Cane JRan
the address the Town Council will use for all ) o 5
correspondences): $Wdipa ks

(s M Rhex)

3. Brief description of the aims and objectives T s etent B Pt
of your organisation (please include the date Lan B U o LT
your organisation was established): i ¥

W dume,
US WNusIg. 197y

4.Please give an estimate of how many people . ——
within  your organisation reside within I /&?mm: NJ I%D_Zt Aecend
Swanscombe and Greenhithe. (sctilenpe e Cltobr

e dewu -

5. Please give details of how your organisation UL Vouwagno  [Meaths SMw7 :
assists or impacts on the residents of | . . (wmwrn, (oFtw  p7 A Vierdd M
Swanscombe and Greenhithe. Moass) by Tewee g R Cuer | By

My v b b7 il (o

6. Please supply details of how the funding L /R0 AT 1005
applied for will be used (please include total
costs of projects, project plans, quoted costs T o s A w0 T
etc.) MNGewvr , 700 Qny St A7

Vaw At

7. Please detail any funding received in the last
three years, including any  from

Pusor dee Lot )

Swanscombe and Greenhithe Town Council. ( Mﬂum)

8. Name of organisation that cheques should v
be made out (cheques are unable to be (w7m
made out to individuals).

J uﬂ&w-r_

9. Declaration: Signed: //Z-——k

I declare that the information given is, to the

best of my knowledge, accurate and true. Dated:
d 19157

Please use a separate sheet if necessary clearly numbering the

Page 1 of 1

relevant section.

Z\TC Docs\F&GP\Admin\Funding Application Documents\Previous versions of guidance notes and application

forms\Application form (FGP 31 May 2012).doc



Victim Support

Kent Division

Income & Expenditure Report
1st April to 31st December 2013

£ £
INCOMING RESOURCES
Voluntary & Charitable Income
Total Donations and bequests 9,878.68
Grant Income 30,780.00
Fundraising 9,850.01
Assumed National Income Allocation (MOJ) 333,154.26
TOTAL INCOMING RESOURCES 383,662.95
EXPENDITURE
People Costs
Employed staff payroll costs 275,076.08
Agency staff and consultancy costs 1,857.90
Indirect staff costs (travel, training etc) 15,318.81
Expenses relating to volunteers 37,932.73 330,285.52
Premises Costs
Rent and Rates 15,964.70
Maintenance 2,249.20
Light and Heat 1,923.74
Other Premises Costs 1,038.60 21,176.24
Total Other Premises Costs
Office Operating Costs
Telephone and Communications 7,639.78
IT Costs 4,015.63
Other Office Operating Costs 16,350.46 28,005.87
Other costs
Commissioned services 38.00
Fundraising expenses 2,653.90
Development costs 1,501.20
Marketing display materials 2.22 4,195.32
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 383,662.95
NET INCOMING/(OUTGOING) RESOURCES 0.00
|NOTES:

This Income and Expenditure Account has been extracted from Victim Support's internal management accounting system.
The financial information contained herein was intended for internal use and has not been audited.
If provided to external parties, it should be used in accordance with the purpose for which it was provided.

This Income and Expenditure Account includes only the direct costs of the Kent Division.
It excludes indirect costs related to core services. In particular, it exludes:
Regional and national management support and administration and events
Volunteer and staff training costs (organised regionally)
National IS network, internet access and IS suppori costs
Finance and HR services
National procedures and policy development
Other national services - e.g. Insurance, comms, etc
National income has been allocated to cover the core service costs for this Division



P (2604
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INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT 2013 - 2014

I am pleased to report to Members of the Town Council that | have completed my internal audit of
the Town Council’s records for 2013 — 2014 and have been able to complete Section 4 of the

2013 - 2014 Annual Return.

Members should be aware that my work cannot be relied on to identify the occasional omission or
insignificant error, nor to disclose breaches of trust or statute, neglect or fraud which may have
taken place and which it is the responsibility of the Members of the Council to guard against.

Members will be pleased to know that | did not find anything major in my financial audit to report
‘)K and that | found the record keeping continues to be of a very high standard and accuracy and the
X “Town Council’s approach to the management of risks to be sound.

As a result of my audit and my discussion with your Clerk | was able to answer ‘YES’ to all the
relevant questions contained in Section 4 of the Annual Return for 2013 - 2014.

I would like to take this opportunity to thank your Clerk and Responsible Financial Officer for the
assistance given to me in the conduct of the audit that took place on 8 May 2014.

PREVIOUS AUDITS:
External Audit Certificate 2012 - 2013:
The External Audit Certificate for 2012 - 2013 was unqualified. The External Auditor did not raise

any minor matters in the certificate.

Internal Audit 2012 - 2013:
There are no matters outstanding from my previous audit.

FINDINGS THIS VISIT:
During the visit | carried out sufficient work to enable me to complete Section 4 of the Annual

return which included reading the minutes, checking the accounting records including the
cashbook, payroll, VAT records, vouchers and bank reconciliations.

I found all the records to be accurate and up to date. There were no unexplained entries in the
bank reconciliations.

Insurances:
The level of cover in respect of Employee Dishonesty is currently £500,000 and meets the

recommended minimum level of cover.

Asset Register:
The Asset Register is up to date.

Payroll:
All records inspected were accurate and up to date. The PAYE/NI and superannuation payments

and returns were all made within the deadlines set.

The HMRC requirements for Real Time Information have been met.

Kevin Funnell, F.M.AA.T. Internal Audit Report - May 2014 Page 10of 2



SWANSCOMBE and GREENHITHE TOWN COUNCIL
INTERNAL AUDIT REPORT 2013 - 2014

Value Added Tax:
The VAT records were up to date and the VAT returns were all made on time. The VAT control

account reconciled to the claims made.

Bank Reconciliations:
Bank reconciliations are carried out regularly for all the bank accounts held by the Town Council.

All were accurate and there were no unexplained entries.

Payments:
| sampled the payments made during the year. All vouchers inspected were correctly authorised

and the accounting records accurate.

Minutes:
All the minutes inspected had been signed/initialled in accordance with best practice.

Vs eAr

Kevin Funnell, F.M.A.A.T.
Independent Internal Auditor
8 May 2014

Kevin Funnell, FM.AAT. Internal Audit Report - May 2014 Page 2 of 2



201314 201314  VARIATION
PROBABLE ACTUAL
Cost Centre 1 Public Lighting
Code Description AG E N DA ITE M
10 Supply & Maintenance 2250 2103 147
11 All Nighting Lighting 0 0 0 f 4
12 Christmas Lighting 2500 2152 348 (%
13 Repairs 1100 523 577 é i 2-/ 6/
14 Long Term Financial Risks 1450 1450 0
Total Expenditure 7300 6228 1072
18 Miscellaneous Income 1 1 0
Total Income 1 1 0
Total to Public Lighting Summary 7289 6227 1072
Cost Centre 2 Grove Car Park
Code Description
20 Rates 3285 3280 5
21 Repairs & Maintnenance 0 0 0
22 Long Term Financial Risks 5640 5640 0
23 Long Term Maintenance 0 0
Total Expenditure 8925 8920 5
Total to Car Parks Summary 8925 8920 5
Cost Centre 3 Craylands Lane Car Park
Code¢ Description
30 Rates (o] 0 0
31 Repairs & Maintnenance 0 0 0
32 Long Term Financial Risks 0 0 0
Total Expenditure 0 0 0
Total to Car Parks Summary 0 0 0
Cost Centre 22 Potential Car Park - Stanhope Road
Code Description
Rates 0 0 0
Repairs & Maintnenance 0 0 0
Long Term Financial Risks 0 0 0
Total Expenditure 0 0 0
Total to Car Parks Summary 0 0 0
Cost Centre 4 Parks Establishment
Code Description
40 Wages 87000 92914
41 Equipment/Materials 33000 41851
42 New Grounds Maintenance Equipment 0 92
43 Fuel 4250 3810
44 Fencing 500 23
45 Telephone 490 609
46 Vehicles 2600 2346 254 o Tsara Stapieton:
47 Water Rates 2500 5307 -2807  |water rates paid in error
48 Gas / Electricity 2700 904 1796 |(DBEC) £1930.10
49 Playgound Equipment & Maintenance 2500 1822 678
50 Training 500 0 500
51 Knockhall Changing Rooms 200 124 76
52 Parks Works Area 700 304 398
53 Vandalism 500 0 500 yfSara stapieton: |
54 Trees 1500 4190 -2690 |Emergency tree works
55 Basketball Court or other recreational faci 1] 0 0 [Swanscombe Park -
56 Unexpected/Emergency Works 3000 3000 0 |Invoice paid in advance
57 Long Term Financial Risks 4225 4225 g HE————
58 Basketball Court 0 0 0
59 Long Term Maintenance 0 0
Total Expenditure 156165 161521 -5356
51 Reserve Fund 0 0
50 Miscellaneous Income 1000 1130 -130
Total Income 1000 1130 -130
Total to Parks Summary 155165 160391 -5226

I AE st
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tes 2013-14\Final Figures Compared lo Probables - 2013-14

1of6

10



Cost Centre 5 Swanscombe Park
Code Description
70 Bowis Pavilion Maintenance
71 Long Term Financial Risks
72 Long Term Maintenance
Total Expenditure

75 Bowls

76 Tennis

77 Five-a-Side

78 Hire Charges
Total Income

Total to Parks Summary

Cost Centre 8 Knockhall Playing Field
Cod¢ Description
80 Rates
81 Long Term Financial Risks
Total Expenditure

85 Football
Total Income

Total to Parks Summary

Cost Centre 7 Broomfield Sports Ground
Cod« Description
90 Long Term Financial Risks
91 Long Term Maintenance
Total Expenditure

95 Cricket

96 Football

97 Miscellaneous Income
Total Income

Total to Parks Summary

Cost Centre 8 Churchyard - SP & SP
Code Description
110 Maintenance
111 Long Term Financial Risks -
Total Expenditure
** included in Parks Establishment
Total to Parks Summary

Cost Centre 9 Other Projects
Code Description

121 General Projects (inc Sum Etment)

124 Long Term Financial Risks -
Total Expenditure

128 Miscellaneous Income
Total Income
** included in Parks Establishment
Total to Parks Summary

Cost Centre 10 Bus Shelters
Code Description
130 Maintenance
131 Long Term Financial Risks -
Total Expenditure

135 Miscellaneous Income
Total Income
** inchuded in Parks Establishment
Total to Parks Summary

201314

201314

PROBABLE ACTUAL

VARIATION

50 55 -5
3680 3680 0
0 0 0
3730 3735 5
2126 2348 222
0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
2126 2348 222
1604 1386 218
125 125 0
6060 6060 0
6185 6185 0
2370 2370 0
2370 2370 0
3815 3815 0
7160 7160 0
500 500 0
7160 7160 0
1630 1630 0
5510 5640 -130
0 0
7140 7270 130
20 110 130
250 -59 309
0 0 0
250 59 309
250 59 309
1050 1050 0
0 0 0
1050 1050 0
0 C 0

0 0 0
1050 1050 0
0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

2 \saradoes\Council - Private\Accounts\Annual Estimates\Estimales 2013-14\Final Figures Compared to Probables - 2013-14
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201314 2013114  VARIATION
PROBABLE ACTUAL

Cost Centre 19 Heritage Park
Code Description

100 Maintenance / Rent 100 112 -12
101 Water Suppy 0 0 0
102 Fencing 0 0 0
103 Changing Rooms 0 0 0
104 Long Term Financial Risks = 0 0 0
Total Expenditure 100 112 =12
** included in Parks Establishment
Total to Parks Summary 100 112 -12

Cost Centre 10 Leisure Centre
Cod¢ Description

140 Wages 0 0 0

141 Wages - Cleaners 0 0 0

142 Administration 0 0 0

143 Advertising 0 0 1]

144 Maintenance o] 0 0

145 Cleaning Equip - etc 0 0 0

146 Rates & Ins Rent - DBC 22610 22609 1

147 Water, Gas & Electric 0 0 0

148 Insurance 0 0 0

148 Telephone 0 0 0

150 Miscellaneous 0 0 0

151 Equipment 0 0 0

152 Coaching - Staff Training 0 0 0

153 Lease - Fitness Room Equipment 0 0 0

154 Capital Project 0 0 0

165 GCLL Management Fee 61300 61300 0

Total Expenditure 83910 83809 1

165 General Income o] 0 0

166 Sports Hall o] 0 0

167 Fitness Suite 0 0 0

168 Mebership 0 0 0

168 Parish Iniative 0 0 0

170 Function Deposits 0 0 0

Total Income 0 [4] 0

Total To Leisure Centre Summary 83910 83909 1
Cost Centre 11 Thames Bar
Code¢ Description

180 Wages - Cleaners 0 0 0

181 Supplies 0 0 0

182 Food 0 0 0

183 Leased Equipment 0 0 0

184 Miscellaneous 0 0 0

Total Expenditure 0 0 0

190 Bar Sales 0 0 0

191 Food Sales 0 0 0

192 Miscellaneous Q 0 0

Total Income 0 0 0

Total to Thames Bar Summary 0 0 0

Cost Centre 12 Squash Courts

Code Description

200 Maintenance 0 0 0

201 Long Term Financial Risks 940 940 0

Total Expenditure 940 940 0

205 Sguash Income 0 0 0

Total Income 0 0 0

Total to Squash Courts Summary 940 940 0

2013-14\Final Figures Compared (o Probables - 2013-14 306




201314 2013114  VARIATION
PROBABLE ACTUAL

Cost Centre 13 Allotments

Code Description
210 Rents / Licences 192 192 0
211 Repairs / Maintenance 75 21 54
212 Water Supply 0 0 0
213 Long Term Financial Risks 2135 2135 0
Total Expenditure 2402 2348 54
218 Rent 1400 1397 3
Total Income 1400 1387 3
Total To Allotment Summary 1002 951 51

Cost Centre 14 Administration
Cod¢ Description

230 Wages 113000 111723
231 Furn (F&F) & Equipment 2200 6306
232 Photocopier 1450 1374
233 Stationery, Advertising, Postage 1700 1653
234 Telephone / Internet 2750 2941
235 Mileage Allowance 600 408
236 Insurance 13585 13584
237 Subscriptions / Publications 3250 3215
238 Town Mayor's Allowance 1400 1698
239 Civic Reception 1400 565
240 Chains of Office 250 23
241 Legal Fees 3000 3002
242 External Audit Fees 1300 1300
243 Internal Audit Fees 250 125
244 Section 137 1400 900 500 y{Sara Stapieton:
245 Miscellaneous 1250 1919 -669  |Paid back
246 Election Expenses 0 0 0 E"ﬂm}mu Bowis
247 Training 300 61 23g | 0.
248 Member Training 100 0 100 ;iﬁ::;ﬁm fros
249 IT Services 3000 3376 -376
250 Handyman (including seasonal Park staff, 250 19 231
251 Council Offices Building Maintenance 17220 15165 2055
252 Water Rates 650 752 -102
253 Gas 2200 2637 -437
254 Electricity 3600 3757 -157
255 Rates (NNDR) 21550 21548 2
256 Long Term Financial Risks 36758 36758 0
Total Expenditure 234413 235018 -603
270 Photocopier Income 0
271 Miscellaneous 2130 2232 -102
Total Income 2130 2232 -102
Total to Administration Summary 232283 232784 -501

Cost Centre 15 Church Road Hall
Code Description

280 Wages 4600 4413 187
281 Repairs & Maintenance 1500 1121 379
282 Gas & Electricity 1250 1117 133
283 Cleaning Materials 60 40 20
284 Furniture & Fittings 20 0 20
285 Rates 1065 1063 2
286 Misc Expenditure 70 217 -147
287 Long Term Financial Risks 3990 3980 0
Total Expenditure 12555 11961 504

295 Hire Income 3100 3293 -193
Total Income 3100 3293 -193
Total To Communuity Halls Summary 9455 8668 787

z Council - Private\A s, | VE! ‘2013-14\Final Figures Compared to Probabies - 2013-14 4ol B




201314 2013/14  VARIATION
PROBABLE ACTUAL

Cost Centre 16 Grove Hall

Code Description
300 Wages 0 0 4]
301 Repairs & Maintenance 25 27 -2
302 Gas & Electricity 225 212 13
303 Clean Materials 0 0 0
304 Furniture & Fittings 1] 0 0
305 Rates (NNDR) 0 0 0
306 Water Rates 0 0 0
307 Misc Expenditure 0 0 0
308 Long Term Financial Risks 0 0 0
Total Expenditure 250 239 11
315 Hire Income 0 0 0
Total Income 0 0 0
Total To Communuity Halls Summary 250 239 11
Cost Centre 17 Heritage Community Hall
Code Description
320 Wages 5400 5282 118
321 Repairs & Maintenance 1500 2076 -576
322 Gas & Electricity 2200 2786 -586
323 Clean Materials 250 227 23
324 Furniture & Fittings 10 1 9
325 Rates (NNDR) 2058 2056 0
326 Water Rates 400 291 108
327 Misc Expenditure 300 367 67
328 Long Term Financial Risks 1975 1975 0
329 Long Term Maintenance 2350 2350 0
Total Expenditure 16441 17411 -970
335 Hire Income 18200 18447 -247
Total Income 18200 18447 -247
Total To Communuity Halls Summary -1759 -1036 -723
Cost Centre 18 Sports Pavilion
Cod¢ Description
340 Gas & Electricity 3650 3441 209
341 Water 925 893 32
342 Maintenance & Cleaning 17750 16557 1183
343 Rates 255 253 2
344 Insurance 1865 1852 13
344 Miscellaneous Expenditure 2500 16 2484
346 Long Term Financial Risks ** 0 0 0
Total Expenditure 26945 23012 3933
** Covered in administration
350 Rent 9300 5338 -38
Total Income 9300 9338 -38
Total To Communuity Halls Summary 17645 13674 3971
Cost Centre 20 Town Council Offices Community Hall
Cod¢ Description
360 Wages (Caretaker) 7000 6982 18
361 Repairs & Maintenance 700 641 59
362 Fumniture, Fixtures & Fittings 25 0 25
363 Cleaning Materials 240 259 -19
364 Miscellaneous 50 148 -98
365 Long Term Financial Risks 18050 18050 "]
366 Long Term Maintenance 0 0 0
Total Expenditure 26065 26079 -14
370 Hire Income 24000 26900 -2900
Total Income 24000 26900 -2900
Total To Communuity Halls Summary 2065 -820 2885

2013-14\Final Figures Compared to Probables - 2013-14 S5ol6
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Cost Centre 21 Old Fire Station Café
Code Description

201314 2013/14  VARIATION

PROBABLE ACTUAL

380 Wages (Caretaker) 16000 13619 2381

381 Food/Supplies 3750 3453 297

382 F, F & Equipment (including leased equip! 750 996 -246

383 Advertising 0 0 0

384 Rates 1410 1409 1

385 Electricity & Water 1800 1280 510

386 Cleaning Materials 50 55 -5

387 DBC Service Charge 2000 1932 68

388 Telephone / Internet 850 763 87

389 Maintenance 150 0 150

380 Miscellanecus 1250 1947 -6897

391 RentDBC 0 0 0

392 Long Term Financial Risks 4850 4850 0

393 Long Term Maintenance 500 500 0

Total Expenditure 33360 30814 2548

395 Cafeé Income 6500 6721 =221

Total Income 6500 6721 -221

Total To Community Café Summary 26860 24093 2767
SUMMARY

Street Lighting 7298 6227 1072

Car Parks 8925 8920 5

Parks 162004 166584 -4580

Leisure Centre 83910 83809 1

Thames Bar 0 0 0

Squash Courts 940 940 0

Allotments 1002 951 51

Administration 232283 232784 -501

Community Halls 27656 20724 6932

Community Café 26860 24083 2767

550879 545133 5746

Deduct Interest on Bank Accounts 150 486 -336

550728 544646 6083

Total Expenditure

Playground Reserve Account - Earmarked Funds

£5,000 Trustee's Bond - Sporis Pavilion
£2,500 Legal Fees for outsourcing
£40,964 FRA Reserves 2011/12
£54,065 FRA Reserves 2012/13
£04 943 FRA Reserves 2013/14

£14,020 Long Term Maintenance Reserve 2013/14

£211 !492
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